PUBLIC Date original: 02/06/2021 17:53:00

Date public redacted version: 21/06/2021 10:18:00



In: KSC-BC-2020-07

The Prosecutor v. Hysni Gucati and Nasim Haradinaj

Before: Pre-Trial Judge

Judge Nicolas Guillou

Registrar: Dr Fidelma Donlon

Filing Participant: Specialist Prosecutor

Date: 21 June 2021

Language: English

Classification: Public

Public Redacted Version of 'Prosecution notification following disclosure of Kosovo Court Documents' dated 2 June 2021

Specialist Prosecutor's Office Counsel for Mr Gucati

Jack Smith Jonathan Elystan Rees

Counsel for Mr Haradinaj

Toby Cadman

Date original: 02/06/2021 17:53:00
Date public redacted version: 21/06/2021 10:18:00

1. The Specialist Prosecutor's Office hereby confirms that the Kosovo Court Documents¹ have been disclosed with redactions pursuant to the 26 May 2021 Rule 102(3) Notice Decision.² As authorised by that decision, all identifying information of protected witnesses has been redacted from these documents.³

2. The number of witnesses mentioned in Batch 3⁴ across each of the Kosovo Court Documents disclosed⁵ is as follows:

Rule	ERN	Number of	Number of These
102(3)		Protected	Witnesses Named
Notice		Witnesses	in Batch 3
Item		Concerned in the	
No.		Document	
92	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	7
93	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	4
94	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	5
95	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	1
96	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	7
97	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	7
98	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	7
	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	1
	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	1

KSC-BC-2020-07 1 21 June 2021

¹ Items 92-98 on the Prosecution's consolidated Rule 102(3) notice, KSC-BC-2020-07/F00183/A01, 14 April 2021, Confidential ('Rule 102(3) Notice'), plus SPOE00208776-00208779 and SPOE00209054-00209058.

² Decision on Prosecution Requests and Challenges Pursuant to F00172, KSC-BC-2020-07/F00210, 26 May 2021, Confidential ('26 May 2021 Rule 102(3) Notice Decision').

³ 26 May 2021 Rule 102(3) Notice Decision, KSC-BC-2020-07/F00210, paras 29-30.

⁴ The term 'Batch 3' refers to documents obtained by the SPO from the KLA WVA on 22 September 2020.

⁵ As ordered in 26 May 2021 Rule 102(3) Notice Decision, KSC-BC-2020-07/F00210, para.30.

Date original: 02/06/2021 17:53:00 Date public redacted version: 21/06/2021 10:18:00

This notification is filed confidentially because it refers to filings bearing the 3. same classification.

Word count: 218

Jack Smith

Specialist Prosecutor

Monday, 21 June 2021

At The Hague, the Netherlands